AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 013	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 07-06-2001	4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS	SE REQ. NO. Dtd 5/25 & 6/22/01/PROJECT	
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 IT Acquisition Management Branch Washington DC 20555-0001		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If	other than Item 6) COI	DE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	ON NO.
FutureNet Attn: Noel Lowe 4548 Market Street Philadelphia PA 19139			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRA NRC-28-97-206	ACT/ORDER NO.
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 07-07-1997	
11. THIS ITEM	FACILITY CODE M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS C	0. 0. 100.	
	ue of this amendment you d makes reference to the solic	esire to change an offei itation and this amendn 	r already submitted, such change may	be made
	THE CONTRACT/ORD		•	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify I	authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		CHANGES (such as chang	es in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Units	ateral - Contract Clause 52.2	17-9 Option to Extend	Term	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docum	nent and return	copies to the issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	CF section headings, including solicita	tion/contract subject matter whe	re feasible.)	
31X0200 B&R: 19115511115 BOC: 252A JCN: 31X0200 B&R: 1105524115 BOC: 252A JCN: I				
Modification follows on Page 2.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged a	nd in full force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		18A. NAME AND TITLE OF Mark J. Flynn Contracting Office		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF A	MERRY SUMMY	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(\$)	nature of Controcting Officer)	07-05-2001

NRC-28-97-206 Modification No. 13 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to exercise option year three. Therefore, Section B.4 Consideration Obligation and SectionF.2, Duration of Contract Period are modified accordingly.

1. Section B.4 CONSIDERATION OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS, paragraphs "a." and "b" are revised to read as follows:

"B.4. CONSIDERATION OBLIGATION --- DELIVERY ORDERS

- a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$645,549.
- b. The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this delivery order is \$529,977.00. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the ceiling. The Contractor shall notify the Contracting Officer in writing whenever it has reason to believe that the costs it expects to incur under this contract in the next 30 days, when added to all costs previously incurred, will exceed 85 percent of the total amount obligated to the contract by the Government. The notice shall state the estimated amount of additional funds required to continue performance for the period specified in the Schedule. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."
- 2. Section F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD is revised to read as follows:

"F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD

্ ্ব

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on July 7, 1997 and will expire on July 6, 2002. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18, Ordering) "

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

TOTAL FY97 OBLIGATIONS:	\$ 53,574.00
TOTAL FY98 OBLIGATIONS:	\$ 87,000.00
TOTAL FY99 OBLIGATIONS:	\$110,920.00
TOTAL FY00 OBLIGATIONS:	\$106,719.00
TOTAL FY01 OBLIGATIONS:	\$171.764.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$529,977.00

This modification obligates FY01 funds in the amount of \$69,178.00.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.